-

N

w

o

5

)

~

=)

©

o

[y

N

w

S

%

o

~

)

©

Alejandra Castro University of Amsterdan acastro@uva.nl Chile Amsterdam
Alessandro Luiz Ribeiro Santos UNESP alessandroribeiros@yahoo.com.br Brazil Brazil
Alexander Zhiboedov Pinceton Univ. azhiboed@princeton.edu Russia USA
Alfredo Perez CECs aperez@cecs.cl Chile Chile
Andrea Campoleoni Université Libre de Bruxelles and International Solay Institutes ULB andrea.campoleoni@ulb.ac.be Italy Belgium
Carlos Roberto Mafra Cambridge University crmafra@gmail.com Brazil United Kingdom
Charlotte Sleight Max Planck Institute for Physics csleight@mpp.mpg.de United Kingdom Great Britain
Chrysostomos Kalousios ICTP South American Institute for Fundamental Research ckalousi@ift.unesp.br Greece Brazil
Daniel Grumiller Vienna Univ. of Technology grumil@hep.itp.tuwien.ac.at Austria Austria
Daniel Ordine Vieira Lopes Universidade de Brasilia danielvieiral@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
Danilo Diaz Departamento de Ciencias Fisicas, Universidad Andres Bello danilodiaz@unab.cl Cuba Chile
David Tempo CECs tempo@cecs.cl Venezuela Chile
Denis Bashkirov Perimeter Institute for Theoretical Physics dbashkirov@perimeterinstitute.ca Russia Canada
Denis Dalmazi UNESP - Guaratingueta - DFQ dalmazi@feg.unesp.br Brazil Brazil
Dimitri Sorokin Istituto Nazionale di Fisica Nucleare dmitri.sorokin@pd.infn.it Ukraine Italy

Eak Raj Paudel Tribhuvan University eak_rajp@yahoo.com Nepal Nepal

Elias Leite Mendonga UNESP - Faculdade de Engenharia de Guaratingueta elias.fis@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
Ergin Sezgin Texas A & M University sezgin@physics.tamu.edu USA USA

Eric Bergshoeff University of Groningen e.a.bergshoeff@rug.nl Dutch The Netherlands



mailto:acastro@uva.nl
mailto:azhiboed@princeton.edu
mailto:andrea.campoleoni@ulb.ac.be
mailto:grumil@hep.itp.tuwien.ac.at
http://www.infn.it/
mailto:dmitri.sorokin@pd.infn.it
mailto:sezgin@physics.tamu.edu
mailto:e.a.bergshoeff@rug.nl

=]

[y

N

w

S

%

o))

~

)

o

o

ey

~

w

S

[l

[

N

=]

©

o

=

Fabrizzio Antonio Bugini Universidad de Concepcidn fougini@udec.cl Chile Chile
Francisco Javier Rojas Insituto de Fisica Teorica - UNESP frojasf@ift.unesp.br Chile Brazil
Gaston Giribet Universidad de Buenos Aires gaston-at-df.uba.ar Argentina Argentina
Glenn Barnich Université Libre de Bruxelles gbarnich@ulb.ac.be Luxembourg Belgium
Guillem Perez-Nadal University of Buenos Aires guillem@df.uba.ar Spain Argentina
lon Vasile Vancea Universidade Federal Rural do Rio de Janeiro ionvancea@ufrrj.br Romania Brazil
Jan Rosseel Vienna Univ. of Technology rosseelj@hep.itp.tuwien.ac.at Belgium Austria
Jorge Zanelli Centro de Estudios Cientificos z@cecs.cl Chile Chile
Juan Jottar Universiteit van Amsterdam J.1.Jottar@uva.nl Chile Amsterdam
Leonardo Prestes Rosas Ospedal The Brazilian Center for Physics Research (CBPF) leoopr@chpf.br Brazil Brazil
Luis Alex Huahuachampi Mamani P6s-Graduagdo em Fisica - UFABC alex.h.mamani@gmail.com Peru Brazil
Marc Henneaux Université Libre de Bruxelles henneaux@ulb.ac.be Belgium Belgium
Maria Montserrat Juarez Aubri Instuto Politecnico Nacional mjuarez@fis.cinvestav.mx Mexico Mexico
Massimo Porrati University of New York mp9@nyu.edu Italy USA
Massimo Taronna Max-Planck-Institut fir Gravitationsphysik massimo.taronna@aei.mpg.de Italy Germany
Matthias Gaberdiel ETH - Institute for Theoretical Physics gaberdiel@itp.phys.ethz.ch Germany Switzerland
Mauricio Leston Instituto de Astronomia y Fisica del Espacio mauricioleston@gmail.com Argentina Argentina
Max Banados Pontificia Universidad Catdlica de Chile maxbanados@fis.puc.cl Chile Chile
Michael Ferlaino Swansea university pymf@swansea.ac.uk Italy United Kingdom
Misha Vasiliev Lebedev Physical Institute vasiliev@Ipi.ru Russia Russia
Mohamed Saad Elashkar Egyptian Atomic Energy Authority m.elashkar@ymail.com Egypt Egypt
Mohammed Akram Fellah University of Annaba king_physics@hotmail.fr Algeria Algeria



mailto:gbarnich@ulb.ac.be
mailto:rosseelj@hep.itp.tuwien.ac.at
mailto:z@cecs.cl
mailto:J.I.Jottar@uva.nl
mailto:mp9@nyu.edu
mailto:massimo.taronna@aei.mpg.de
mailto:gaberdiel@itp.phys.ethz.ch   
mailto:vasiliev@lpi.ru

4

hS)

4

W

4

IS

4

[

4

)

4

S

4

)

4

©

S

=)

5

iy

5!

~

5!

w

54

Mu-In Park

Institute for the Early Universe

muinpark@gmail.com

South Korea

South Korea

Nicolas Boulanger Université de Mons nicolas.boulanger@umons.ac.be Belgium Belgium
Pedro Vieira Perimeter Institute for Theoretical Physics pedrogvieira@gmail.com Portugal Canada
Per Sundell Universidad Andrés Bello per.anders.sundell@gmail.com Chile Chile
Peter Sloane Universidad Nacional Andres Bello peter.sloane@dunelm.org.uk United Kingdom Chile
Rakibur Rahman Université Libre de Bruxelas rakibur.rahman@ulb.ac.br Bangladesh Belgium
Ricardo Cesar Giorgetti Landim Physics Institute - University of Sao Paulo rlandim@if.usp.br Brazil Brazil
Ricardo Troncoso Centro de Estudios Cientificos troncoso@cecs.cl?l Chile Chile
Rodrigo Canto Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile racanto@uc.cl Chile Chile
Rodrigo Olea UNAB rodrigo.olea@unab.cl Chile Chile

Soo-Jong Rey

Seoul National University

sjrey@snu.ac.kr

South Korea

South Korea

Victor Rivelles

Universidade de Sdo Paulo

rivelles@fma.if.usp.br

Brazil

Brazil

Wei Li

Max Planck Institute for Gravitational Physics

u.duality@gmail.com

China

Germany



mailto:nicolas.boulanger@umons.ac.be
mailto:per.anders.sundell@gmail.com
mailto:rakibur.rahman@ulb.ac.br
mailto:troncoso@cecs.cl
mailto:sjrey@snu.ac.kr

